## Fwd: Revised Comments on the Draft Comments on Registration of Consumer Organizations (Amendment) Regulation, 2023 (----- of 2023)

From : S.M.K. Chandra <ja-cadiv@trai.gov.in>

**Subject :** Fwd: Revised Comments on the Draft Comments on Registration of Consumer Organizations (Amendment ) Regulation, 2023 (----- of 2023)

To: Sushil Kumar <to-cadiv2@trai.gov.in>

Cc : Man Mohan Vyas <deputy-advisor.ca@trai.gov.in>

Tue, Oct 03, 2023 02:47 PM 1 attachment From: knath21@yahoo.in To: "A.K Singh" <advisorit@trai.gov.in>, "S.M.K. Chandra" <ja-cadiv@trai.gov.in> Cc: "Joint Advisor CA" <jaca@trai.gov.in>, "श्याम सुंदर चांडक - Shyam Sunder Chandak, Advisor (RO-Jaipur)" <adv.jaipur@trai.gov.in>, traijaipur@gmail.com Sent: Friday, September 29, 2023 4:42:34 PM Subject: Revised Comments on the Draft Comments on Registration of Consumer Organizations (Amendment) Regulation, 2023 ( ----- of 2023 )

## CONSUMER PROTECTION ASSOCIATION HIMMATNAGAR DIST. : SABARKANTHA GUJARAT

Hon. Sir,

Namaskar.

Please find herewith our revised comments on the (Draft Comments on Registration of Consumer Organizations (Amendment) Regulation, 2023 (----- of 2023)

You are requested to do needful and oblige.

Thanks.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. Kashyapnath)

President

Encl. : Revised Comments

Revised Comments.pdf 361 KB CONSUMER PROTECTION ASSOCIATION HIMMATNAGAR DIST. : SABARKANTHA GUJARAT



## Revised Comments on Draft THE REGISTRATION OF CONSUMER ORGANISATIONS (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS, 2023 ( of 2023)

Hon. Sir,

Namaskar.

We are strongly Recommending the Amendments of the Regulation of Consumer Organization Regulations (Amendment) Regulations, 2023 (----- of 2023).

 We are agree with the amendment in the Regulation 4 of the Registration of Consumer Organization Regulation, 2013 (1 of 2013) ) – principal Registration for Sub-Regulation (2).

- 2. We are also agree with the Amendment in Regulation 5 of the Principal Regulation.
- 3. We are in agreement with the Amendment in the Registration form Annexed to the Principal Regulation.

Thanks.

Yours faithfully,

( Dr. Kashyapnath ) President Member organization : TRAI